FW: VFOIA - 65438 Brim I Konnech information

From Elections FOIA <ElectionsFOIA@fairfaxcounty.gov>

To Christine Brim<christinebrim@protonmail.com>

Date Tuesday, August 23rd, 2022 at 8:18 AM

From: Ferguson, Patricia S. <Patricia.Ferguson@fairfaxcounty.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2022 7:16 PM

To: Elections FOIA <ElectionsFOIA@fairfaxcounty.gov> **Subject:** VFOIA - 65438 Brim I Konnech information

Christine Brim

Via Email: christinebrim@protonmail.com

Christine Brim,

Thank you for submitting your Virginia Freedom of Information Act (VFOIA) request, which was received by the Fairfax County Office of Elections on August 16, 2022. This response dated August 23, 2022, is sent to you within five working days as required by the Virginia Freedom of Information Act (VFOIA). See Va. Code Section 2.2-3704(B).

Your request seeks copies of the please provide any additional documents that describe the KONNECH products in use in Fairfax County. For example, we have been told that you use the PollChief Asset Management System as well as the PollChief Election Worker Management system, If you are using other KONNECH products as well, please provide that documentation and ay other information that can be shared with the public.

Response:

Please see two attached Purchase Orders dated Sept. 3, 2021 for:

- 1. PollChief Election Management System iPAMS Android Mobile Application which makes it easier to scan barcodes on voting equipment for inventory control.
- 2. Chainway C70s ID Barcode Scanning Android Devices, which are handheld scanners that integrate with PollChief

The second purchase order dated July 7, 2022 for:

- 1. PollChief Platform Management this platform is used to enter precinct and polling places
- 2. PollChief Worker Management System
- 3. PollChief Worker Self-service Portal
- 4. PollChief Asset Management System
- 5. PollChief Help-Desk Management System not currently utilized
- 6. Dashboard not currently utilized

Thank you for your interest in Fairfax County.

Patricia Ferguson, CERA

Special Assistant I Assistant Registrar
Fairfax County Office of Elections

12000 Government Center Pkwy, Suite 323, Fairfax VA 22035

O: 703.222.0776 D: 703.324.4951

For information and materials in Spanish, Vietnamese and Korean languages visit:

fairfaxcounty.gov/elections

739.48 KB 3 files attached

VFOIA - 65438 | Brim | Konnech information.docx 15.07 KB

KONNECH P.O. I Responsive document I Scanner I iPAMS.pdf 237.73 KB

KONNECH P.O. I Responsive document.pdf 486.68 KB